CRC Track Field Boys Top 10 Performers Since 1980 (Updated 5/14)

100 meters
Glen Cool
Lynn Menke
Eric Schepers
Curtis Cool
Ryan Sanley
Teddy Driewer

Broddrick Dillion

Matt Schepers

-- 8 Tied at 11.3 --

400 meters
Lynn Menke
Ryan Sanley
Garrett Zoucha

Parker Anderson
Chase Chrisman

Tommy Roth

Brandon Ehmen
Paul VanHousen

Kendall Verhage
-- 4 tied at 52.1 --

1600 meters
Tim Hoffman
Ben Underwood
Michael Fagan
Preston Bolte
James Harless

Coleman Cogswell

Brandon Suhr

Cameron Hudson

Ted Hoffman
Lynn Hall

McCool Jct
Marquette
Fairmont
McCool Jct
Rising City
Hampton
Clay Center
Fairmont

Marquette
Rising City
BDS

Cross County
McCool Jct
Clay Center
Fairmont
Polk
Fairmont

Exeter
McCool Jct
Hampton
McCool Jct
Polk

McCool Jct
McCool Jct
Polk-Hordville
Exeter
McCool Jct

110 meter High Hurdles

Jimmie Smith
Eric Schepers
Sean Teinert

Mike Niederklein

Marcus Bender
Austin Peters
Marcus Ruhl
Kenton Moore
Josh Hudson
Justin Salyer

Giltner
Fairmont
McCool Jct
Meridian

High Plains
Hampton
Exeter-Milligan
Exeter/Milligan
High Plains
Exeter

11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.2

[T G U T U I U I I G '

49.4
51.4
51.6
51.6
51.7
51.9
52.0
52.0
52.0

4:38.7
4:44.7
4:44.8
4:46.6
4:47.0
4:47.3
4:48.0
4:49.1
4:50.1
4:51.6

14.7
15.1
15.2
15.2
15.2
15.3
15.4
15.4
15.5
15.6

1971
1985
1988
1991
1998
2000
2009
1989

1985
1998
2010
2012
2009
2006
1998
1987
1987

1984
2004
2004
2009
1987
2013
2011
1996

1985
1987

1991
1988
1991
2002
2008
2008
2008
2005
2006
1993

200 meters
Lynn Menke
Teddy Driewer
Ryan Sanley
Paul Johnson
Parker Anderson
Tommy Roth
Ben Garrett
Curtis Cool
Doug Jensen

--- 4 Tied at 23.1 ---

800 meters

Lee Richardson
Jeremy Coffey
Jim Anderson
Ethan Kreutz
Gilbert Hall

Ben Underwood
Nathan Nauman
Ty Denney

Garrett Zoucha
Jason Ehlers

3200 meters

Tim Hoffman
Mitchell Schleis
Nathan Nauman
Coleman Cogswell
Ben Underwood
Tracy Nyberg
Gilbert Hall

Brad Troutman

Ted Hoffman
Kelly Cliffords

Marquette
Hampton
Rising City
McCool Jct
Cross County
Clay Center
Polk-Hordville
McCool Jct
Hampton

Benedict
McCool Jct
Hordville
Giltner
McCool Jct
McCool Jct
Giltner
Polk-Hordville

BDS
Bradshaw

Exeter
Shelby
Giltner
McCool Jct
McCool Jct
Polk-Hordville
McCool Jct
Bradshaw

Exeter
Osceola

300 meter Int. Hurdles

Levi Lindburg
Eric Theis
Steve Driewer
Marcus Ruhl
Todd Epke
Tyler Peters
Jimmie Smith
Josh Hudson
Marcus Bender
Jared Hastings

High Plains
McCool Jct
Bradshaw
Exeter-Milligan
Gresham
Hampton
Giltner

High Plains
High Plains
Giltner

22.4
22.7
22.8
22.8
22.8
22.9
22.9
23.0
23.0

1:.57.7
2:02.7
2:03.2
2:03.2
2:03.8
2:04.0
2:04.1
2:04.5

2:04.5
2:04.7

9:44.1
10:22.5
10:26.3
10:27.4
10:27.5
10:27.6
10:29.2
10:31.0
10:31.4
10:31.5

40.7
41.0
41.1
41.1
41.2
41.4
41.5
41.5
41.5
41.6

1985
2000
1998
2006
2012
2006
1997
1993
1984

1971
2011
1982
2011
1982
2003
1992
1992

2010
1990

1984
2011
1992
2012
2004
1992
1982
1982

1985
2012

2005
1994
1980
2008
1983
2002
1992
2006
2008
2014
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Long Jump
Dale VanHousen

Tyson Glasser
Kyle Smith

Bob Janes
Dwayne Wall
Derek Swanson
Dyrek Zoucha
Shawn Shoup
Joel Heiden
Trenton Volkmer

High Jump
Brock Wettstead

Gene Budnick
Gerry Sagehorn
Travis Bieck
Troy Schultz
Brent Zoucha
Justin Salyer
Ryan Fowler
Mike Wiemer
Les Cates
Dyrek Zoucha

Shot Put

Drew Ott

Mitch Kobza
Doug Motis
Matt Baller
Mark Vanosdall
Alex Johnson
Derek Rodine
Scott Schepers
Jim Toof

Nate Brandt

Polk-Hordville
High Plains
McCool Jct
Exeter
Hampton
Shelby

High Plains
Polk-Hordville
Benedict
McCool Jct

Fairmont
Hampton
Polk-Hordville
Giltner
Bradshaw
High Plains
Exeter
Polk-Hordville
McCool Jct
Giltner

High Plains

Giltner

High Plains
Exeter
Exeter/Millig.
Marquette
Clay Center
High Plains
Fairmont
Hampton
Exeter

22'5.5
21'8.75
21°7.25

21'6.5
21'6.25

20’11
20'10.25

20'9.5

20'9.25
20'8

6'6.25
6'6
6'5
6'4
6'3
6'3
62
62
62
62
62

54’1
52'4
522
517.5
50'10.75
50'4
502
50'1.5
50'1.5
50'0.5

1989
2001
2010
1985
2008
2010
2001
1994
1985
2006

1999
1985
1988
1994
1988
2004
1994
1992
1987
1985
2001

2011
2008
1990
2004
1988
2008
2008
1997
1988
1999

Triple Jump
Dale VanHousen

Dwayne Wall
Tyson Glasser
Kyle Smith
Brent Jensen
Keith Bristol
Lee Hostetler
Ryan Galaway
Brock Kohtz
Drew Rodine

Pole Vault
Chase Chrisman
Chance Chrisman
Trent Chrisman
Ryan Manning
William Mick

Rob White

Brad White

-- 8 tied at 12°0 --

Discus

Josh Klute

Ben Horne
Bryson Studnicka
Scott Klute

Dillon Gartner
Mark Vanosdall

John Schwichtenberc Rising City

Nolan White
Jared Morner
Dan Pokorney

Polk-Hordville 45'3.5
Hampton 44'7.25
Polk-Hordville 43'4.5
McCool Jct 43'0.5
Marquette 430
Fairmont 42'11.5
Bradshaw 42'11.25
McCool Jct 42'11
Hampton 4210
High Plains 42'8
McCool Jct 132
McCool Jct 13'0
McCool Jct 12'9
Exeter 12'8
BDS 12’6
McCool Jct 12'4
McCool Jct 12'1.5
Hampton 148'9
Exeter 148'8.5
Clay Center 146'10
Hampton 146'6.5
Giltner 1452
Marquette 144'8.5

42'10.75
Exeter-Milligan 142’5
McCool Jct 142’3
Rising City 140'6

1989
2009
2000
2010
1994
1990
1985
1992
2007
2005

2009
2014
1995
1994
2010
1986
1985

1997
1988
2007
1989
2013
1989
1992
2013
2013
1991
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400 meter Relay
Giltner

Kyle Hawthorne,
Ben Hinrichs,
Ryan Kleier,

Christian Leichty

High Plains
Osceola
High Plains
High Plains
Giltner
Hampton
Clay Center
Polk

Hampton
Cross County

3200 meter Relay

Exeter Darrel Krejci,
Brad
Heffelfinger, Ted
Hoffman, Tim
Hoffman

McCool Jct

McCool Jct

Hampton

Polk-Hordville

High Plains

Bradshaw

Exeter

Giltner

McCool Jct

45.1

45.2
45.2
45.3
45.3
45.3
45.5
45.6
45.7

45.7
45.7

8:29.1

8:33.4
8:37.6
8:39.4
8:39.4
8:44.1
8:45.2
8:45.2
8:46.4
8:46.4

2013

2002
2014
2005
2006
2014
2009
2006
1987

2010
2012

1984

2009
1991
1990
1991
2014
1988
1985
1988
2013

1600 meter Relay
Bradshaw

Scott Eaton,
Tom Ehlers,
Terry Rice,
Jason Ehlers

McCool Junction
Giltner

BDS

Hampton
McCool Junction
Osceola

Friend

Meridian

Fairmont

3:36.2

3:36.8
3:36.9
3:37.1
3:37.6
3:37.7
3:38.0
3:38.6
3:38.8

3:39.1

1991

1991
2012
2010
1987
2009
2014
1999
2014

1987



